P
ro
d
u
c
t
d
a

UP56-2121A8 | UP56
ULTRASONIC LEVEL SENSOR
Type code
Coverage
1 30 … 250 mm
2 85 … 350 mm
3 200 mm ... 1,300 mm
4 350 mm ... 3,400 mm
6 65 … 700 mm
Connectivity
1 M12 round connector x 1, 5-pin
2 M12 round connector x 1, 4-pin
Process connection / Housing
1 G thread, stainless steel 1.4571 / plastic
PBT, TPU, with display
2 G thread, stainless steel 1.4571 / stainless
steel 1.4571, without display
4 GF connection D40, PTFE / plastic PP with-
out display
5 GF connection D40, PTFE / plastic PP with-
out display / short design (Mini)
7 G thread, PVDF / plastic PBT, TBU, with dis-
play
A NPT thread, stainless steel 1.4571 / plastic
PBT, TPU, with display
B NPT thread, stainless steel 1.4571 / stain-
less steel 1.4571, without display
C NPT thread, PVDF / plastic PBT, TPU, with
display
Output function
2 2 x PNP transistor output
4 2 x NPN transistor output
5 Push-pull: PNP/NPN; IO-Link
1.1 (process data, diagnostics, parame-
terization, data repository)
6 Analog, current output
8 Analog, current and voltage output +
1 PNP transistor output
UP 56 - 2 1 1
Not all variants of the type code can be combined!
Dimensional drawing (Dimensions in mm (inch))
UP56-211/ 212/ 213
10
(0.39)
M
1
2
x1
G
1
12,5
(0.49)
103
(4.06)
57,5
(2.26)
90,5
(3.56)
SW41 / 41 (1.61") width A/F
Viton O-Ring
(34x2,5)
(1.34"x 0.1")
TouchControl LED display
2 buttons / 2 dual LEDs
4 LEVEL SENSORS | SICK Product data sheet | 2024-04-16 11:55:49
Subject to change without notice
﻿
UP56-2121A8 | UP56
ULTRASONIC LEVEL SENSOR
Connection diagram
1 x PNP + 4 mA ... 20 mA / 0 V ... 10 V
1
L+